Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Warren Childers	11/10/1999
Vital Eerlingen	11/10/1999
Patrick Balteau	11/10/1999
Duane Belongie	11/10/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baxter International Inc.	
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12408432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4214

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Connors
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112713-2249
- 1		

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Connors

Total Attachments: 2

source=112713-2249-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022439 FRAME: 0267

500815229

\$40.00

source=112713-2249-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022439 FRAME: 0268

Notary Public

	nd valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby NATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of PRFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the
	MONITORING AND CONTROLLING PERITONEAL
DIALYSIS THERAPY"	
jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, ar which may be obtained on any of the said applications, ar which may be obtained on any of the said applications, ar We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record said application when officially known. We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest learners that there are no outstanding prior assignments, it is representatives and assigns, to execute any and all improvements, and any necessary outhing serious extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upound assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissuability with said assignee, its successors, legal representativement and giving and producing evidence in support affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Pater representatives and assigns to the end of the term for whould have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignmee also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and the regulator of the proportions, and we further agree upon the request of said and all documents that shall be required to be executed in including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any an alternis in said assignee. WITNESS our hand and seal	Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. rd in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further.
(3) Typed Name: Robert Warren Chi	Date Signature
tate of TLORIDA, County of PINEL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and at 11 / O D () A Comment To A(= 1	LAS State of, County of
tale of	Signed before me on this day of 19
igned before me on this <u>ID</u> day of <u>Nອປະເທີເວຊ</u> , 19	With Town ingon
igned before me on this 10 day of Navimber, 19 Robert Warren Childers Inventor	by
igned before me on this <u>10</u> day of <u>Navimber</u> , 19 Robert Warren Childers	by Vital Eerlingen hwentor

Notary Public REEL: 022439 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 03/24/2009

Serial No. (1) Filed (1)	-
cknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTEH INTERNATION relaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIEL ntire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention.	•
	TORING AND CONTROLLING PERITONEAL
DIALYSIS THERAPY"	
rillow and any and all other United States applications and ap- mily with others, on said invention or improvements, and in a sich may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in a Ne hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent Ne hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in si- said application when officially known. Ne warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein train that there are no outstanding prior assignments, license for said considerations we hereby agree, upon the requ- presentatives and assigns, to execute any and all division provements, and any necessary cath or supplemental oath tension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said d assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the signee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the used thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue the itimative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights to presentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end of the term for which is oresentatives and assigns to the end	s to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. aid application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further
VITNESS our hand and seal te Signature	Date Signature
(3) Typed Name: Robert Warren Childen	rs (3) Typed Name: Vital Ferlingen
te of . County of	(4) State of, County of
	Signed before me on this day of, 19
Robert Warren Childers	Vital Eerlingen
Inventor	by
Notary Public	Notary Public
Q h	
Signature	- P/
(3) Typed Name: Patrick Balteau	Date Signature Polongie
Types realise. Letter 1997 1997 1997	(3) Typed Name: Duane Belongie
$\mathcal{F}_{\mathbf{z}}$	(4) State of, County of
le of	(4) State of, County of, 19
\mathcal{F}	(4) State of, County of

PATENT_____ Norten REEL: 022439 FRAME: 0270